







## **Features and Benefits**

This Wall Outlet is designed to allow individual fibers to be exited to serve a property via a window cut in a fiber cable. SC simplex and LC duplex adapters are supported along with spare fiber management.

- The Outlet is Suitable for FTTH Applications in Both Multi Dwelling Units (MDU) and Single Dwelling Units (SDU)
- Compact Two-parts Design (Body and Cover), Suitable for Swift and Easy Wall Mount
- Supports Both SC Simplex and LC Duplex Adaptors
- Delivered Empty or with Adaptor and/or with Pigtail(s) in a Suitable Box



## **TEN-FW012**





General			
Dimension (L x W x H)	149 x 90 x 17 mm	IP Rating	IP20
Material	PC + ABS	Supported Adaptors	SC, LC
Operating Temperature	-40 - +85 °C	Color	White or Black
Ordering Information			
P/N	Description		
TEN-FWO12-0	FTTH Wall Outlet 12 without Adapters or Pigtails		
TEN-FWO12-1LCAP	FTTH Wall Outlet 12 with LC/APC Duplex Adapter and LC/APC Pigtail (G.657.A1)		
TEN-FWO12-1SCAP	FTTH Wall Outlet 12 with SC/APC Adapter and SC/APC Pigtail (G.657.A1)		

